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KASICH, SANDERS TRAIL IN PRIMARIES, LEAD IN NOVEMBER,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
VOTERS BLAME TRUMP AND PROTESTERS FOR VIOLENCE

Donald Trump and former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton are clear leaders in hypothetical
Republican and Democratic primaries nationwide, according to a Quinnipiac University National

poll released today. Results are:

e Republican: Trump at 43 percent, with 29 percent for Sen. Ted Cruz of Texas and 16
percent for Ohio Gov. John Kasich.
e Democratic: Clinton over Sen. Bernie Sanders of Vermont 50 — 38 percent.

But Sanders and Kasich run best in head-to-head general election matchups among all
American voters, topping other candidates by wide margins and locked in a dead heat with each
other, the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University Poll finds. Results are:

Clinton tops Trump 46 — 40 percent;

Clinton gets 45 percent to 42 percent for Cruz;
Kasich tops Clinton 47 — 39 percent;

Sanders beats Trump 52 — 38 percent;

Sanders tops Cruz 50 — 39 percent;

Kasich gets 45 percent to Sanders’ 44 percent.

Trump and Clinton top the “no way” list as 54 percent of American voters say they
“would definitely not” vote for Trump, with 43 percent saying no to Clinton, 33 percent nixing
Cruz, 27 percent saying no to Sanders and 14 percent saying no to Kasich.

“Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton may have the overall leads among primary voters,
but there is not a lot of love in the room as a big percentage of Americans say of the front-
runners they could take ‘em or leave ‘em,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac
University Poll. “Though short on delegates and short on time, Sen. Bernie Sanders and Gov.
John Kasich can hang their hats on the fact that if folks went to the polls today, they’d fare better
than the other candidates.”

-more-
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“Scared.” That’s the one word 117 American voters use to describe how they feel about
the possibility of Trump as president, in an open-ended question. Another 46 voters say
“disaster,” with 45 voters each for “frightened” and “terrified.” Another 42 voters say
“horrified.” The first positive word, “good,” is seventh on the list, from 36 voters.

“Disaster” is the word 68 voters use to describe their feelings about Clinton as president.
It goes back and forth after that: 51 voters say “good;” 49 voters say “scared;” 43 voters say
“disappointed” and 41 voters say “hopeful.”

Trump, Clinton and Cruz each get negative favorability ratings:

e 33-61 percent for Trump;
e 39 - 56 percent for Clinton;
e 32— 47 percent for Cruz.

Kasich gets a positive 43 — 20 percent favorability score, with Sanders at 50 — 37 percent.
Campaign Violence

Trump is “very responsible” for violent incidents at his campaign rallies, 37 percent of
American voters say, while 27 percent say he is “somewhat responsible.” Another 12 percent
say he is “not so responsible” and 22 percent say he is “not at all responsible.”

At the same time, 39 percent of voters say protesters at Trump rallies are “very
responsible” for violence, and another 39 percent say protesters are “somewhat responsible.”

And 30 percent of voters say Trump supporters are “very responsible” for violence, while
40 percent say supporters are “somewhat responsible.”

“Donald Trump may say hired instigators have brought violence to his rallies, but 64
percent of American voters are laying the blame squarely on the candidate, while 78 percent are
blaming the protestors,” Malloy said.

From March 16 — 21, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,451 registered voters nationwide
with a margin of error of +/- 2.6 percentage points. Live interviewers call land lines and cell
phones. The survey includes 652 Republicans with a margin of error of +/- 3.8 percentage points
and 635 Democrats with a margin of error of +/- 3.9 percentage points.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida, Ohio, Virginia,
lowa, Colorado and the nation as a public service and for research.

Visit http://www.quinnipiac.edu/polling or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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1. (If Republican or Republican Leaner) Who would you like to see win the Republican
nomination for president this year: Ted Cruz, John Kasich, or Donald Trump?

Cruz

Kasich

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

Cruz

Kasich

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS

Wht POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Tea BrnAgn CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG

Tot Party Evang Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No
29% 46% 35% 47% 23% 17% 29% 28% 26% 29%
16 4 12 6 15 28 16 18 28 12
43 47 45 42 45 40 45 40 34 46

3 1 3 2 4 4 3 4 5 3

9 1 6 3 13 10 8 10 7 10

AGE IN YRS.......
18-44 45-64 65+

31% 30% 23%

17 15 17
38 44 47
5 1 6
8 11 7

la. (If Republican or Republican Leaner) RECALCULATED MATCHUP Q1 ASKING KASICH VOTERS:
Who is your second choice?

Cruz

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

Cruz

Trump

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS
MATCHUP Q1 WITHOUT KASICH

Wht POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Tea BrnAgn CONSERVATIVE Mod/ COLLEGE DEG
Tot Party Evang Very Smwht Lib Men Wom Yes No
37% 48% 445 50% 30% 33% 36% 38% 40% 36%
46 49 46 44 49 45 49 43 41 49
5 1 3 2 6 6 4 5 7 4
12 1 7 4 15 15 11 13 13 11

AGE IN YRS.......
18-44 45-64 65+

40% 38% 32%
42 47 51
7 2 6
11 13 11



lb. (If Republican or Republican Leaner)
is your second choice?

REPUBLICANS/REPUBLICAN LEANERS
MATCHUP Q1 WITHOUT CRUZ

Wht
Tea BrnAgn
Tot Party Evang
Kasich 25% 18% 21%
Trump 56 71 62
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 5 2 4
DK/NA 13 9 12
AGE IN YRS.......
18-44 45-64 65+
Kasich 29% 23% 24%
Trump 53 58 57
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 6 4 7
DK/NA 11 15 12
2. (If Democrat or Democratic Leaner)

nomination for president this year:

Clinton
Sanders

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

Clinton
Sanders

SMONE ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA

DEMOCRATS/DEMOCRATIC LEANERS

Tot

50%
38

10

AGE 1IN
18-44

34%
58

RECALCULATED MATCHUP Q1 ASKING CRUZ VOTERS:

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

CONSERVATIVE
Very Smwht
20% 21%
64 58

5 7

11 15

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

LIBERAL
Very

Mod/
Lib

34%

48
5

13

Mod/
Cons Men Wom
51% 47% 53%
33 43 35
1 1 2
14 9 11
Wht NonWht
45% 58%
47 25
1 2
7 15

Men

23%
60

12

Who

COLLEGE DEG

Wom Yes No
28% 39% 19%
52 46 ol
6 5 5
15 9 15

Who would you like to see win the Democratic
Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders?

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

55%

34
2

10

No

47%
41

11



3. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 46% 9% 88% 39% 41% 51% 56% 41%
Trump 40 80 5 40 44 35 32 43
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 1 5 5 2 3 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 7 6 3 12 8 7 6 8
DK/NA 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 54% 47% 45% 37% 34% 44% 39% 68%
Trump 28 39 43 50 51 42 46 20
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 7 2 2 2 5 2 4 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 8 10 6 6 8 7 7 6
DK/NA 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 4

4., If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 45% 7% 87% 37% 41% 48% 54% 40%
Cruz 42 84 6 42 46 39 36 46
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 4 3 11 6 6 4 7
DK/NA 4 4 2 7 3 5 3 5

AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 50% 46% 42% 38% 33% 39% 36% 70%
Cruz 36 36 48 50 53 49 51 18
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 6 3 1 1 4 1 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 8 4 7 6 7 6 4
DK/NA 3 6 4 4 4 4 4 6

5. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 39% 4% 84% 23% 35% 44% 45% 36%
Kasich 47 83 10 57 52 43 46 48
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 1 4 4 2 2 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 7 3 9 7 6 3 8
DK/NA 4 4 2 7 3 6 3 5

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 43% 40% 40% 34% 27% 33% 30% 67%
Kasich 42 43 51 54 58 54 56 22
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 6 3 2 1 4 2 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 7 5 7 7 6 7 4
DK/NA 3 7 3 3 3 5 4 5



6. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 52% 13% 91% 52% 45% 59% 58% 49%
Trump 38 77 6 36 44 32 32 41
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 - 2 3 1 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 6 1 5 6 3 5 4
DK/NA 3 3 2 5 2 4 3 3

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Sanders 69% 53% 46% 41% 38% 52% 44% 76%
Trump 24 37 42 49 50 39 44 19
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 1 2 1 3 1 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 5 5 5 6 4 5 2
DK/NA 1 3 5 4 3 4 4 2

7. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Ted Cruz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 50% 6% 90% 52% 46% 54% 56% 47%
Cruz 39 82 5 35 42 36 34 41
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 5 2 6 5 5 5 5
DK/NA 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 6

AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Sanders 64% 54% 43% 38% 40% 45% 43% 72%
Cruz 29 33 46 49 48 44 46 18
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 4 5 7 5 5 5 4
DK/NA 2 7 4 6 5 5 5 4

8. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and John Kasich the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 44% 7% 81% 41% 41% 47% 44% 44%
Kasich 45 82 13 45 48 42 47 43
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 8 3 4 5 5 3 6
DK/NA 4 2 3 8 4 4 4 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Sanders 60% 48% 37% 30% 34% 40% 37% 66%
Kasich 32 39 50 56 53 50 52 24
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 6 5 8 5 5 5 6
DK/NA 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 2



9. Are there any of these candidates you would definitely not vote for in the
presidential election: Clinton, Cruz, Kasich, Sanders, or Trump? (Totals may add up to
more than 100% because multiple responses were allowed)

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 43% 80% % 46% 47% 40% 36% 47%
Cruz 33 11 54 32 35 31 41 29
Kasich 14 8 21 9 14 14 13 15
Sanders 27 58 2 19 29 25 27 27
Trump 54 17 87 54 48 60 60 51
No/No one 3 3 2 2 4 2 2 3
DK/NA 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2

AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 38% 42% 45% 50% 53% 48% 50% 22%
Cruz 36 32 31 32 32 30 31 38
Kasich 13 14 15 14 12 15 14 16
Sanders 19 26 30 34 34 31 32 12
Trump 69 56 48 44 42 53 47 74
No/No one 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 4

DK/NA - - 3 4 2 2 2 2



10. What one word best describes how you feel about the possibility of Hillary Clinton as
President? (Numbers are not percentages. Figures show the number of times each response
was given. This table reports only words that were mentioned at least five times.)

Tot
Disaster 68
Good 51
Scared 49
Disappointed 43
Hopeful 41
Okay 36
Excited 31
Great 28
Liar 28
Disgusted 25
Terrible 23
Optimistic 20
Bad 19
Fine 19
Sick 17
Terrified 16
Frightened 15
Horrible 15
Satisfied 15
Untrustworthy 15
Comfortable 14
Happy 14
Awful 13
Positive 13
Concerned 12
Horrified 12
Nervous 11
No 11
Wonderful 11
Worried 11
Acceptable 10
Confident 10
Depressed 10
Devastated 10
Dishonest 10
Sad 10
Alright 9
Cautious 8
Doomed 8
Excellent 8
Unsure 8
Criminal 7
Experienced 7
Nightmare 7
Status-Quo 7
Unhappy 7
Neutral 6
Discouraged 5
Ecstatic 5
Experience 5
Mistake 5
Resigned 5
Same 5
Trouble 5
Unenthusiastic 5



11. What one word best describes how you feel about the possibility of Donald Trump as
President? (Numbers are not percentages. Figures show the number of times each response
was given. This table reports only words that were mentioned at least five times.)

Tot
Scared 117
Disaster 46
Frightened 45
Terrified 45
Horrified 42
Disgusted 41
Good 36
Great 29
Hopeful 29
Concerned 21
Interested 21
Nervous 20
Okay 20
Worried 18
Crazy 16
Sick 16
Excited 15
Bad 12
Disastrous 12
Happy 12
Apprehensive 11
Change 11
Embarrassed 11
Fearful 11
Terrible 11
Afraid 10
Disappointed 10
Strong 10
Awful 9
Horrible 9
Positive 9
No 8
Optimistic 8
Sad 8
Uncertain 8
Unsure 8
Cautious 7
Depressed 7
Excellent 7
Fear 7
Nightmare 7
Possible 7
Confused 6
Dangerous 6
Unbelievable 6
Undecided 6
Appalled 5
Catastrophe 5
Curious 5
Nauseated 5
Racist 5
Unqualified 5



12. Is your opinion
him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

12a. Is your opinion of Ted Cruz favorable,

him? COMBINED WITH:
somewhat?

Strongly favorable
Smwht favorable
Smwht unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED/DK/NA

Strongly favorable
Smwht favorable
Smwht unfavorable
Strongly unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED/DK/NA

of Ted

Tot

32%
47
19

AGE 1IN
18-34

27%
46
27

(If favorable/unfavorable gl2)

Tot

15%
17
12
35
19

AGE IN
18-34

13%
14
14
32
27

13. Is your opinion of John

about him?

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Favorable
Unfavorable
Hvn't hrd enough
REFUSED

Tot

43%
20
36

AGE IN
18-34

33%
16
50

Cruz favorable,

Rep

62%

Rep

32%

Kasich

unfavorable

36%

45

17
3

Dem Ind
3% 11%
5 19

13 9

56 37

22 23
2 1

50-64 65+

19% 17%

22 18

11 10

32 35

14 17
2 3

favorable,

Dem Ind

30% 45%

25 14

44 40
1 1

50-64 65+

47% 56%

21 18

30 25
2 2

Men

35%
48
16

WHITE
Men

40%
47
13

Men

17%

19%
21
12
35
13
1

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough

or haven't you heard enough about

Wom

29%

33%

47

19
1

Wom

15%
19
15
32
19
2

48%

19

33
1

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

28%

58

13
1

Wht

37%

47

16
1

No

34%
42
23

NonWht

19%

48

30
2

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

12%
15
11
46
13
1

Wht

17%
20
13
33
16
1

No

16%
18
13
29
23
2

NonWht

o\

w W
N O 0w wo

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

53%

20

26
1

Wht

49%

19

32
1

No

38%
20
41

NonWht

26%

22

51
1

unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
Do you feel that way strongly or

10



13a. Is your opinion of John Kasich favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable/unfavorable gl3) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 17% 26% % 16% 16% 17% 20% 15%
Smwht favorable 27 34 21 29 30 23 33 23
Smwht unfavorable 10 8 14 8 12 8 11 10
Strongly unfavorable 9 9 11 7 8 11 9 10
Hvn't hrd enough 36 22 44 40 32 40 26 41
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable % 13% 17% 29% 18% 20% 19% 10%
Smwht favorable 24 24 30 27 31 28 30 16
Smwht unfavorable 12 10 10 8 13 8 10 11
Strongly unfavorable 3 13 11 10 6 11 9 11
Hvn't hrd enough 50 39 30 25 30 33 32 51
REFUSED/DK/NA - - 2 2 1 1 1 1

14. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 33% 62% 6% 34% 40% 26% 27% 36%
Unfavorable 61 32 90 58 54 67 69 57
Hvn't hrd enough 5 4 4 7 5 5 3 6
REFUSED 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 1

AGE IN YRS.........vo.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 22% 30% 38% 42% 45% 30% 38% 18%
Unfavorable 73 63 55 53 49 62 55 78
Hvn't hrd enough 5 6 5 4 6 6 6 4
REFUSED - 1 2 1 1 2 1 -

11



l4a. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable/unfavorable gl4) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 21% 40% 4% 20% 26% 15% 15% 23%
Smwht favorable 12 22 2 14 14 11 12 12
Smwht unfavorable 8 11 4 6 10 6 7 8
Strongly unfavorable 53 20 85 52 44 61 61 49
Hvn't hrd enough 5 4 4 7 5 5 3 6
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 2 - 1 1 2 2 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 10% 21% 23% 29% 29% 17% 23% 13%
Smwht favorable 12 9 15 13 16 13 14 6
Smwht unfavorable 7 10 7 7 9 7 8 7
Strongly unfavorable 66 53 48 46 40 55 47 71
Hvn't hrd enough 5 6 5 4 6 6 6 4
REFUSED/DK/NA - 1 2 2 1 2 2 -

15. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 39% 5% 80% 28% 34% 44% 48% 35%
Unfavorable 56 92 15 66 61 50 49 59
Hvn't hrd enough 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 5
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1

AGE IN YRS.........vo.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 38% 37% 43% 37% 29% 36% 32% 62%
Unfavorable 52 56 55 61 68 60 65 29
Hvn't hrd enough 8 7 1 1 2 4 3 8
REFUSED 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1

12



15a. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about her? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable/unfavorable gl5) Do you feel that way
strongly or somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 24% 2% 55% 10% 19% 29% 26% 22%
Smwht favorable 16 3 25 18 16 16 21 13
Smwht unfavorable 9 8 6 13 9 9 9 8
Strongly unfavorable 47 83 9 53 52 42 40 51
Hvn't hrd enough 4 2 5 5 3 5 3 5
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 1 1 - 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 19% 19% 29% 26% 14% 20% 17% 45%
Smwht favorable 19 18 14 11 15 16 15 17
Smwht unfavorable 14 10 7 5 9 11 10 6
Strongly unfavorable 38 45 49 56 59 50 55 23
Hvn't hrd enough 8 7 1 1 2 4 3 8
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 2

16. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 50% 15% 78% 55% 48% 52% 56% 46%
Unfavorable 37 72 9 31 41 34 37 37
Hvn't hrd enough 12 12 13 13 12 13 7 15
REFUSED 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS.........vo.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 65% 52% 45% 38% 42% 49% 45% 63%
Unfavorable 23 31 44 52 46 39 43 20
Hvn't hrd enough 11 16 11 9 11 11 11 16

REFUSED 1 - - 1 1 1 1 -



l6a. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If favorable/unfavorable gl6) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 27% 2% 47% 30% 25% 28% 28% 26%
Smwht favorable 23 13 30 26 22 24 28 20
Smwht unfavorable 9 13 6 8 9 9 13 6
Strongly unfavorable 29 59 4 24 32 25 24 31
Hvn't hrd enough 12 12 13 13 12 13 7 15
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 39% 30% 23% 16% 22% 27% 25% 33%
Smwht favorable 26 23 22 21 20 21 20 30
Smwht unfavorable 7 9 9 9 10 9 9 6
Strongly unfavorable 16 22 35 43 37 30 34 13
Hvn't hrd enough 11 16 11 9 11 11 11 16
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 - - 2 1 1 1 -

Intro Q41-43: As you may have heard, there have been some incidents of violence at Donald
Trump's campaign rallies recently, involving supporters and protesters. How much do you
think each of the following is responsible for these incidents?

41. Do you think Donald Trump is very responsible, somewhat responsible, not so
responsible, or not at all responsible for these incidents?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very responsible 37% 13% 62% 32% 31% 43% 40% 36%
Smwht responsible 27 25 26 32 27 27 29 26
Not so responsible 12 21 3 12 15 9 12 12
Not responsible 22 39 8 21 25 19 18 24
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 2

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very responsible 41% 37% 35% 34% 26% 38% 31% 54%
Smwht responsible 30 26 25 28 28 30 29 21
Not so responsible 10 11 14 13 18 11 15 4
Not responsible 14 24 24 23 26 21 23 19
DK/NA 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 2

14



42. Do you think Trump's supporters are very responsible, somewhat responsible, not so
responsible, or not at all responsible for these incidents?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very responsible 30% 10% 49% 30% 25% 35% 35% 28%
Smwht responsible 40 39 39 40 40 39 40 39
Not so responsible 12 22 4 11 14 9 12 11
Not responsible 16 28 5 15 17 14 11 18
DK/NA 3 2 3 4 3 3 2 4

AGE IN YRS.....oivvnnn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Very responsible 39% 35% 26% 21% 21% 31% 26% 43%
Smwht responsible 39 39 42 39 43 40 42 35
Not so responsible 9 12 11 15 14 11 13 9
Not responsible 10 12 18 21 19 16 17 10
DK/NA 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3

43. Do you think the protesters are very responsible, somewhat responsible, not so
responsible, or not at all responsible for these incidents?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very responsible 39% 62% 20% 38% 44% 35% 37% 40%
Smwht responsible 39 28 45 45 37 41 39 38
Not so responsible 11 4 21 9 9 14 14 10
Not responsible 8 5 12 6 8 8 8 8
DK/NA 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 3
AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Very responsible 26% 41% 44% 46% 50% 38% 44% 27%
Smwht responsible 40 37 40 39 37 39 38 41
Not so responsible 21 13 6 6 7 15 11 14
Not responsible 10 7 8 6 4 6 5 17
DK/NA 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 1



